

**Mat suit 76 of 19**  
**R. 324 of 19**

**Order No 32 dated 17.11.25**

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both petitioner and respondent file haziras.

As the Misc Case is pending, then fix it for appearance.

Fix 12.02.2026 for appearance.

2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. District Judge,  
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .  
(J.O.Code- WB00656)