

Mat suit 76 of 19
C.I.S. Registration No. 324 of 22
CNR NO - WBSP07-002986-2019

Order No 33 dated 12.02.26

Today is fixed for appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent prays for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

None appears on behalf of the respondent on repeated calls.

It is now 12: 30 P.M.

For ends of justice adjournment petition filed by the respondent is allowed.

Fix 07-03-2026 for appearance.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00896